Hills, Villes and Valleys 300K

Concord - Campbellville - Fergus - Erin - Orangeville - Concord

SO - Straight On TR - Turn Right R - Restaurant
TS - Traffic Signal SS - Stop Sign  GS - General Store
TL - Turn Left CN - Control FN - Finish

Last Update: August, 2006

Dist. Cues Total
Start: Tim Hortons - Keele & Rutherford Road - Concord Start 0.0
North on Keele Street to Major Mackenzie 2.1 SO 2.1
North on Keele Street to Teston Road 1.7 TL 3.8
West on Teston Road to Islington Ave, Kleinburg 10.2 TR 14.0
North on Islington Ave. to Nashville Road 0.4 TL 14.4
West on Nashville Road to County Road 50 (TS) 5.0 SO 19.4
West on Countryside Drive to Goreway Drive 6.4 TR 25.8
North on Goreway Road to Castlederg Sideroad 10.8 TL 36.6
West on Castlederg Sideroad to Airport Road 1.6 TR 38.2
North on Airport Road to Old Baseline 1.4 TL 39.6
West on Old Baseline to Hwy 10 (TS) (R) 8.3 SO 47.9
To Mississauga Road 5.4 TL 53.3
South on Mississauga Road to King Street (CR 9) 4.4 TR 57.7
West on CR 9 to 27 Sideroad 3.1 TR 60.8
North and west on 27 Sideroad to T junction (10th Line) 1.7 TL 62.5
South on 10th Line top 22 Sideroad (Main Street) 3.0 TR 65.5
West on south on Main Street to Glen Williams 2.0 TR 67.5
West on Main Street to Confederation Drive (SS) (GS) 0.3 SO 67.8
West on Wildwood Road to 8th Line 1.5 TR 69.3
North on 8th Line to 22 Sideroad 1.0 TL 70.3
West on 22 Sideroad to Hwy 7 (SS) 1.4 SO 71.7
West on 22 Sideroad (CR 43) to 5th Line, Limehouse 2.7 TL 74.4
South over bridge and then west on 22 Sideroad to T junction (4th Line) 1.6 TL 76.0
South on 4th Line to 22 Sideroad (CR 43) 0.1 TR 76.1
West on 22 Sideroad to Regional Road 25 2.6 SO 78.7
To Dublin Line 1.3 TR 80.0
North on Dublin Line to 25 Sideroad 1.8 TL 81.8
West on 25 Sideroad to 6th Line, Nassagweya 25 TL 84.3
South on 6th Line to T junction (5 Sideroad) 125 TR 96.8
West on 5 Sideroad to Campbell Ave (second road on left under Hwy 401) 2.6 TL 99.4
South on Campbell Ave and stay right to Guelph Line, Campbellville (GS,R) 2.4 TR 101.8
North on Guelph Line to Crawford Crescent 0.1 TL 101.9
West on Crawford Crescent to Bruce Trail Eatery 0.1 |Control/SO|102.0
West on Crawford Crescent to T junction (Mae Crescent) 0.1 TL 102.1
South on Mae Crescent, to bike path, to Campbellville Road 0.3 TR 102.4
West on Campbellville Road to 1st Line 2.8 TR 105.2
North on 1st Line, becomes CR 29, to T junction (CR 18) 39.5 TL 144.7
West on CR 18 to Tower Street (Hwy 6) 25 TR 147.2




North on Tower Street to Union Street, Fergus (GS,R) 0.6 |Control/TR|[147.8
East on Union Street to St. David's Street North 0.3 TL 148.1
North over bridge on St. david's Street North to Garafaxa Street East (CR 19)
(signed - Belwood) 0.8 TR 148.9
East, north and east on CR 19 to CR 26, Belwood (first right before top of hill) 11.5 TR 160.4
South on CR 26 to CR 22 13.0 TL 173.4
East on CR 22 to CR 23 12.4 TR 185.8
South and east on CR 23 to CR 124 3.3 TR 189.1
South on CR 124 (Main Street) to Erin (GS,R) 2.5 |Control/SO|[191.6
South on CR 124 to CR 52 0.5 TL 192.1
East on CR 52 to Old Main Street, Belfountain (SS) (GS) 4.7 TL 196.8
North on Old Main Street to Forks of the Credit Road 0.1 TR 196.9
East on Forks of the Credit Road to Mississauga Road 0.6 TL 197.5
North on Mississauga Road to Cataract Road 2.3 TR 199.8
East on Cataract Road to 3rd Line West 1.6 TL 201.4
North on 3rd Line West to CR 124 (TS) 0.9 SO 202.3
To Queen Street, Alton 4.6 SO 206.9
To Caledon/East Garafaxa Road 5.1 TR 212.0
East on Caledon/East Garafaxa Road to C Line 0.7 TL 212.7
North on C Line to Broadway (Hwy 9) (TS) 2.2 TR 214.9
East on Broadway (Caution Required) to Tim Horton's 0.8 |Control/SO|215.7
East on Broadway to Blind Line 0.3 TL 216.0
North on Blind Line to County Road 16 3.0 TR 219.0
East on County Road 16 to Hwy 10 24 SO 2214
East on Hockley Valley Road (CR 7) to Mono-Adjala Townline (SS) 14.4 TL 235.8
North on Mono-Adjala Townline to Simcoe Road 1 0.2 TR 236.0
East on Simcoe Road 1 to Adjala Tecumseth Townline 8.2 TR 244.2
South on Adjala Tecumseth Townline to 5th Line (SS) 3.5 TL 247.7
East on 5th Line to 20th Sideroad (Tim Horton's 1km south in Tottenham) 12.5 SO 260.2
Past CR 27 to 10 Sideroad 8.5 SO 268.7
To Canal Road 1.6 TL 270.3
East on Canal Road to Pumphouse Road 41 TR 274.4
South on Pumphouse Road to T junction (Graham Sideroad) 1.6 TR 276.0
West on Graham Sideroad to Dufferin Street 0.4 TL 276.4
South on Dufferin Street to King Street 25 TR 278.9
West on King Street to Keele Street 2.1 TL 281.0
South on Keele Street to Kettleby Road 6.4 TR 287.4
West on Kettleby Road to Jane Street (GS) 23 TL 289.7
South on Jane Street to Aurora Road 0.1 SO 289.8
To King Street 9.8 SO 299.6
To Teston Road 6.9 TL 306.5
East on Teston Road to Keele Street 2.2 TR 308.7
South on Keele Street to Major Mackenzie 1.7 SO 3104
Finish: South on Keele Street to Rutherford Road, Tim Hortons 2.1 Finish |312.5

On completion of the brevet, please e-mail (vp-toronto@randonneursontario.ca)

with your finishing time. Hand in your completed control card to the ride organizer.

Please ensure that you provide the card and the finish time within 1 week to certify your result.
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